
COMMUNITIES TOGETHER FUND: SUMMARY OF DECISIONS
2018/19 ROUND 1 FUNDING (DEADLINE 30 SEPTEMBER 2018)

CREDITON
REF LEAD APPLICANT PROJECT PARISH £ REQUESTED DECISION £APPROVED NOTES
R1-18/19-10 CREDITON METHODIST CHURCH CREDITON REPAIR CAFÉ CREDITON 970.00£                 FUND in FULL 970.00£                      
R1-18/19-13 CREDITON TOWN COUNCIL TRAFFIC CONES FOR COMMUNITY EVENTS CREDITON 363.00£                 FUND in FULL 363.00£                      

TOTAL REQUESTED 1,333.00£              BUDGET AVAILABLE 5,548.95£                   
TOTAL AWARDED 1,333.00£                   
CARRY FORWARD 4,215.95£                   

CREEDY, TAW & MID EXE
REF LEAD APPLICANT PROJECT PARISH £ REQUESTED DECISION £AWARDED NOTES
R1-18/19-01 THORVERTON PARISH COUNCIL DEVON AIR AMBULANCE TRUST HELICOPTER NIGHT LANDING SITE THORVERTON 1,459.00£              FUND in FULL 1,459.00£                   
R1-18/19-03 CHAWLEIGH PLAYING FIELD COMMITTEE OUTDOOR TABLE TENNIS TABLES CHAWLEIGH 650.00£                 DEFER -£                             RECOMMEND APPLICANT SEEKS S106 FUNDING FIRST
R1-18/19-07 DOWN ST MARY PARISH COUNCIL SCHOOL BUS SHELTER DOWN ST MARY 1,890.00£              FUND in FULL 1,890.00£                   
R1-18/19-09 BLACKDOG MEMORIAL HALL DEFIBRILLATOR WASHFORD PYNE 1,495.00£              FUND in FULL 1,495.00£                   

TOTAL REQUESTED 5,494.00£              BUDGET AVAILABLE 5,839.90£                   
TOTAL AWARDED 4,844.00£                   
CARRY FORWARD 995.90£                      

CULLOMPTON & BRADNINCH
REF LEAD APPLICANT PROJECT PARISH £ REQUESTED DECISION £APPROVED NOTES
R1-18/19-08 BRADNINCH 12TH NIGHT GROUP 12TH NIGHT LANTERN EVENT BRADNINCH 400.00£                 FUND in FULL 400.00£                      
R1-18/19-11 CULLOMPTON WALRONDS PRESERVATION TRUST PURCHASE OF PA SYSTEM CULLOMPTON 500.00£                 FUND in FULL 500.00£                      
R1-18/19-12 BRADNINCH YOUTH FOOTBALL CLUB NEW CHANGING ROOM FACILITIES BRADNINCH 2,000.00£              FUND in FULL 2,000.00£                   ADVISE APPLICANT TO ALSO SEEK S106 FUNDING FOR TRAINING EQUIP

TOTAL REQUESTED 2,900.00£              BUDGET AVAILABLE 5,404.30£                   
TOTAL AWARDED 2,900.00£                   
CARRY FORWARD 2,504.30£                   

TIVERTON EAST
REF LEAD APPLICANT PROJECT PARISH £ REQUESTED DECISION £APPROVED NOTES

(NO APPLICATIONS THIS ROUND)
TOTAL REQUESTED -£                        BUDGET AVAILABLE 5,346.00£                   

TOTAL AWARDED -£                             
CARRY FORWARD 5,346.00£                   

TIVERTON WEST
REF LEAD APPLICANT PROJECT PARISH £ REQUESTED DECISION £APPROVED NOTES
R1-18/19-06 RIVERSIDE HALL AUTOMATED ENTRANCE DOOR BAMPTON 2,500.00£              DEFER -£                             CONDITION: APPLICANT PROVIDES ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE AS REQUESTED

TOTAL REQUESTED 2,500.00£              BUDGET AVAILABLE 5,959.80£                   
TOTAL AWARDED -£                             
CARRY FORWARD 5,959.80£                   

WILLAND AND UFFCULME
REF LEAD APPLICANT PROJECT PARISH £ REQUESTED DECISION £APPROVED NOTES
R1-18/19-02 WILLAND PARISH COUNCIL JUBILEE FIELD ENHANCEMENT - PROVISION OF SEATING WILLAND 3,214.80£              Fund in FULL with CONDITIONS 1,964.80£                   RECOMMEND DIFFERENCE IS FUNDED VIA S106
R1-18/19-04 HEMYOCK PARISH COUNCIL NOTICEBOARDS HEMYOCK 5,300.00£              Fund in PART 2,382.00£                   
R1-18/19-05 CLAY LINE PIGS COOPERATIVE CLAY LANE PIGS UFFCULME 714.34£                 DO NOT FUND -£                             PROJECT DID NOT MEET CRITERIA FOR FUND

TOTAL REQUESTED 6,014.34£              BUDGET AVAILABLE 5,841.55£                   
TOTAL AWARDED 4,346.80£                   
CARRY FORWARD 1,494.75£                   

2018/19 ROUND 1 SUMMARY
BUDGET AVAILABLE AWARDED
Underspend 0.00 Underspend 0.00 Underspend is returned funding from withdrawn projects from previous rounds/years
Crediton 5,548.95 Crediton 1,333.00
Creedy, Taw and Mid Exe 5,839.90 Creedy, Taw and Mid Exe 4,844.00
Culompton and Bradninch 5,404.30 Culompton and Bradninch 2,900.00
Tiverton East 5,346.00 Tiverton East 0.00
Tiverton West 5,959.80 Tiverton West 0.00
Willand and Uffculme 5,841.55 Willand and Uffculme 4,346.80

TOTAL BUDGET 33,940.50 TOTAL AWARDED 13,423.80
REMAINING BALANCE 20,516.70


